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Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.
vendredi le 4 aolt — dimanche le 6 aodt, 2017
Friday, August 4, 2017 to Sunday, Aug 6, 2017

L’'HORAIRE
JUDGING SCHEDULE

Base de Plein Air de Saint-Foy
3180 Rue Laberge
St. Foy, Quebec
G1X 4B5

Fekekk A  ATTENTION TRAVAUX / ATTENTION ROAD WORK *#kkkak
Directions suivront lundi, le 24 juillet / Directions will follow on Monday, July 24th

Changement de juge pour Ann Felske-Jackman
Change of Judge for Ann Felske-Jackman

e vendredile 4 aolt - James Osborne jugera Groupe 1
Friday August 4" - James Osborne will judge all of Group 1

e vendredile 4 aodt - Mike Jackman jugera le Limited Breed Show — Groupe 3
Friday August 4t - Mike Jackman will judge the Limited Breed Show — Group 3



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.
Conformation - Friday, August 04, 2017

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

James Osborne

8:30 AM

3 Barbet
3 Braque d’Auvergne
1 Veteran
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer
Retriever (CB)
1 Veteran
0 Retriever (CB)
1 Altered
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)

9:30 AM
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Clumber)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (English Springer)
Spaniel (French)
1 Baby Puppy
9 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
1 Weimaraner
3 Pointer (GSH)
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0-0-0-0
0-1

1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0

1-4-1-2
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-2-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
1-1-1-2
1-0

0-5-2-2
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-1

52 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1

Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

James Osborne

11:15 AM
10 Australian Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
1 Beauceron
6 Belgian Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Lunch
1:00 PM
4 Border Collie
4 Bouvier des Flandres

3-4-1-2
0-1
0-0-1-0
0-5-1-0
1-0

1-1-1-1
2-0-2-0

=
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German Shepherd Dog

Polish Lowland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog
1 Baby Puppy

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

41 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

1-2-0-2
0-0-0-1
1-5-2-1
1-0

0-0-0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

James Osborne

2:20 PM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Great Pyrenees

3:30 PM
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Samoyed
2 Baby Puppy
Siberian Husky
4 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran

1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
4-5-1-1
1-0-0-0
2-1-1-0
0-3-0-0
1-2-1-0

0-2-0-0
0-0-1-2
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2
3-1-2-1
2-2
1-0

40 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2

Group 05 (Toys)
Mike Jackman

10:20 AM
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
1 Baby Puppy
Chinese Crested
Havanese
Italian Greyhound
Maltese
Papillon

2-3-1-2
1-2-0-1

2-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1

1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0

3 Pomeranian 1-1-1-0

1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0

1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0

4 Yorkshire Terrier 2-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

33 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Mike Jackman

1:00 PM

2 Afghan Hound 0-0-2-0
1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
9 Dachshund (SLH) 2-4-3-0

1 Veteran 0-1

2 Altered 1-1
2 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Saluki 0-0-0-2
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0

19 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Mike Jackman

2:10 PM

3 Airedale Terrier 0-3-0-0

3 Baby Puppy 1-2

1 Altered 1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 West Highland White Terr.  0-1-0-0

11 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Mike Jackman

3:20 PM
7 Dalmatian 2-2-0-3
2 French Bulldog 2-0-0-0
0 Keeshond 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0

13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
JUDGE: MIKE JACKMAN

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
52 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 02 (Hounds)
19 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
40 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
11 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 05 (Toys)
33 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
41 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
209 Dogs, 18 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran, 4
Altered




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.
Conformation - Friday, August 04, 2017

LIMITED BREED SHOW
GROUP 3

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Mike Jackman

8:30 AM

1 Akita 1-0-0-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
11 Bernese Mountain Dog 4-5-1-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
4  Great Pyrenees 1-2-1-0
2 Newfoundland 0-2-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-2
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
6 Siberian Husky 3-1-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

34 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Conformation - Saturday, August 05, 2017

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Starr White

9:00 AM
Baseniji
Dachshund (SLH)
2 Altered
1 Veteran
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Norwegian Elkhound
Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Whippet
Afghan Hound
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27 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-2-0-0
2-4-3-0
1-1

0-1

0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-2
0-1-0-0
1-2-2-0

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Starr White
10:30 AM
0 Keeshond 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
3  Shih Tzu 2-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Starr White
11:00 AM
3 Airedale Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 Altered 1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-1-0
1 West Highland White Terr.  0-1-0-0

10 Dogs, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Starr White
12:45 PM

4 Barbet 1-1-1-1
3 Braque d’Auvergne 1-2-0-0

1 Veteran 0-1
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
2 Pointer 0-0-0-2
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-1
3 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-0-0
2 Retriever (Golden) 1-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Retriever (Lab) 3-5-0-1
0 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-0-1

2:00 PM

1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
6 Setter (English) 1-3-0-2
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-2-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-2-0
5 Spaniel (English Springer)  3-2-0-0
4 Spaniel (French) 1-1-0-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
11 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-7-2-2
1 Weimaraner 1-0-0-0
64 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Mavis McClintock

9:15 AM
10 Australian Shepherd 4-4-1-1
4 Baby Puppy 1-3
9 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-5-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 2-0-2-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-1

Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Mavis McClintock

10:45 AM
6 Dalmatian
2 Baby Puppy
2 French Bulldog

8 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

2-2-0-2
11
2-0-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Karsten Kaemling

9:30 AM
Beauceron
Border Collie
Polish Lowland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
2 Baby Puppy
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

[(oly ool e)]

25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

1-4-1-0
1-4-2-1
0-0-0-1
1-5-2-1
1-1

0-0-0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Karsten Kaemling

11:00 AM
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
1 Baby Puppy
Chinese Crested
Havanese
Italian Greyhound
Maltese
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Lunch
1:00 PM
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
1 Baby Puppy

GNP DR

2-4-1-2
1-2-0-1
1-0

2-1-1-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
2-2-0-1
0-1

37 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

10:45 AM
2 Akita 1-1-0-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
11 Bernese Mountain Dog 4-5-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-0-1
4 Great Dane 0-4-0-0
4 Great Pyrenees 1-2-1-0
2 Newfoundland 0-2-0-0
Lunch
12:45 PM
5 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-2-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
5 Siberian Husky 2-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0

41 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
JUDGE: STARR WHITE

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
64 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
27 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
41 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs, 1 Altered




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.

Conformation - Saturday, August 05, 2017

Group 05 (Toys)
37 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
14 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
52 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
245 Dogs, 22 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran, 3
Altered

JUNIOR HANDLING / JEUNES MANIEURS
SATURDAY / SAMEDI

RING 1 -11:45 AM

EXPOSITIONS DE SPECIALITE
SPECIALTY SHOWS

ENGLISH SETTER CLUB
OF CANADA

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Sweepstakes / Veteran Sweepstakes
Pierre Talbot
9:15 AM

Females: 9-12 (1), 12-15 (2)
Veteran Females: 7-9 yrs (1)

Regular, Non-Regular, Unofficial
Honey Glendinning

9:30 AM
14 Setter (English) 2-4-2-6
1 Veteran Male
1 Veteran Female
4 Baby Puppy 1-3
1 Brood Bitch

16 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

EXPOSITIONS DE SPECIALITE
SPECIALTY SHOWS

DALMATION CLUB OF CANADA

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Sweepstakes
Dominique Firetto
2:00 PM
3-6 (2), 6-9 (1), 9-12 (1)
Veteran Females: 7-10 yrs (1)

Regular, Non-Regular, Unofficial
Honey Glendinning

9 Dalmatians 2-3-0-4
1 Veteran Female
3 Baby Puppy 2-1

1 Brood Bitch
10 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, August 06, 2017

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Karsten Kaemling

8:00 AM
3 Airedale Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 Altered 1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-1-0
1 West Highland White Terr.  0-1-0-0

11 Dogs, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Karsten Kaemling

8:40 AM
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
3 Saluki 0-1-0-2
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
7 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Karsten Kaemling

9:30 AM
2 Akita 1-1-0-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
6 Bernese Mountain Dog 3-2-1-0
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-0-1
4 Great Dane 0-4-0-0
4  Great Pyrenees 1-2-1-0
5 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-2-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2

7 Siberian Husky 3-1-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Veteran 1-0

36 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Karsten Kaemling

12:30 PM
7 Dalmatian 2-2-0-3
2 French Bulldog 2-0-0-0
0 Keeshond 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
3 Shih Tzu 2-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

15 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Karsten Kaemling

1:30 PM
3 Braque d’Auvergne 1-2-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
3 Pointer 0-0-0-3
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-1
4 Retriever (Flat) 2-2-0-0
3 Retriever (Golden) 2-1-0-0
9 Retriever (Lab) 3-5-0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
2:40 PM
8 Setter (English) 1-4-0-3
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-2-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-0-1
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (English Springer)  1-0-0-0
5 Spaniel (French) 1-1-1-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
8 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-5-2-1
1 Weimaraner 1-0-0-0
4 Barbet 1-1-1-1

62 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

8:00 AM
9 Australian Shepherd 3-4-1-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
5 Beauceron 1-3-1-0
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-4-0-0
0 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Berger Picard 0-0-0-1
5 Border Collie 1-2-1-1
9:10 AM
4 Bouvier des Flandres 2-0-2-0
6 German Shepherd Dog 2-3-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Polish Lowland Sheepdog  0-0-0-1
9 Shetland Sheepdog 1-5-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
46 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Honey Glendinning

10:30 AM
9 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-4-1-2
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Chinese Crested 2-1-1-0
3 Havanese 1-2-0-0
2 Iltalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
1 Papillon 0-0-0-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
4  Pomeranian 2-1-1-0

1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0

2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-1-0

5 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Gordon Hayburn

8:00 AM
2 Baseniji 0-2-0-0
9 Dachshund (SLH) 2-4-3-0
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Altered 1-1
2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-0
5 Afghan Hound 1-2-2-0

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
JUDGE: KARSTEN KAEMLING

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
62 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
25 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
36 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
11 Dogs, 1 Altered

Group 05 (Toys)
38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
15 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
46 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Total
233 Dogs, 22 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran, 3
Altered




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, August 06, 2017

PPRPOOWWEREEFEDN

N N

2
6
1

LIMITED BREED SHOW

GROUP 1

Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Gordon Hayburn

9:00 AM
Barbet
Braque d’Auvergne
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
1 Baby Puppy

10:10 AM
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (Clumber)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (English Springer)
Spaniel (French)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (Irish Water)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Weimaraner

47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

JUNIOR HANDLING / JEUNES MANIEURS

SUNDAY / DIMANCH

RING 3 -11:45 AM




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Societe Canine De Quebec Inc.
Obedience & Rally

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL # 1- RING 5
SAMEDI LE 5 AOUT, 2017
SATURDAY, AUGUST 5, 2017
8:30 AM

DIANE HISELER

2 Pre-Novice: 806, 807

6 Novice A: 900, 901, 902, 903, 904,
905

2 Novice B: 1000, 1001

1 Novice C: 1100

1 OpenA: 1200

1 OpenB: 1300

1 Utility A 1400

2 Utility B: 1500, 1501

Total: 16 dogs

TRIAL # 2- RING 5
SAMEDI LE 5 AOUT, 2017
SATURDAY, AUGUST 5, 2017
1:00 PM

DIANE HISELER

7 Pre-Novice: 800, 801, 802, 803, 804,
805, 807

4 Novice A: 900, 901, 904, 906

1 Novice B: 1001

1 Novice C: 1100

1 OpenA: 1200

1 Utility B: 1501

Total: 15 dogs

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL # 3 = RING 5
DIMANCHE LE 6 AOUT, 2017
SUNDAY, AUGUST 6, 2017
9:30 AM

MICHAEL CALHOUN

RALLY
TRIAL # 1- RING 6
SAMEDI LE 5 AOUT, 2017
SATURDAY, AUGUST 5, 2017
9:00 AM

MICHAEL CALHOUN

RALLY
TRIAL # 3 = RING 6
DIMANCHE LE 6 AOUT, 2017
SUNDAY, AUGUST 6, 2017
9:00 AM

DIANE HISELER

1 Utility A 1400 6 Excellent B: 2100, 2101, 2102, 2103, 5 Excellent B: 2100, 2101, 2103, 2104,
1 OpenB: 1301 2104, 2105, 2106
1 OpenA: 1200 1 Excellent A: 2000 4 Advanced B: 1901, 1903, 1904, 1907
1 Novice B: 1000 7 Advanced B: 1900, 1901, 1902, 1903, 3 Intermediate: 1800, 1802, 1803
3 Novice A: 902, 905, 907 1904, 1905, 1906 1 Novice B: 1703

2 Intermediate: 1800, 1801 3 Novice A: 1600, 1601, 1603
Total: 7 dogs 4 Novice B: 1700, 1701, 1702, 1703

4 Novice A: 1600, 1601, 1602, 1603 Total: 16 dogs

Total: 24 dogs

TRIAL #4 - RING 5 TRIAL # 2 - RING 6 TRIAL #4 — RING 6
DIMANCHE LE 6 AOUT, 2017 SAMEDI LE 5 AOUT, 2017 DIMANCHE LE 6 AOUT, 2017
SUNDAY, AUGUST 6, 2017 SATURDAY, AUGUST 5, 2017 SUNDAY, AUGUST 6, 2017
1:00 PM 1:00 PM 1:.00 PM
MICHAEL CALHOUN MICHAEL CALHOUN DIANE HISELER
1 OpenA: 1200 5 Excellent B: 2101, 2102, 2103, 2104, 1 Excellent B: 2104
1 Novice A: 906 2106 1 Advanced B: 1904
3 Pre-Novice: 800, 802, 807 5 Advanced B: 1900, 1903, 1904, 1906, 2 Intermediate: 1800, 1802
1907

2 Intermediate: 1800, 1801
Total: 5 dogs 3 Novice B: 1700, 1701, 1703 Total: 4 dogs

3 Novice A: 1602, 1604, 1605

Total: 18 dogs







